Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision December 19, 2019 1 / 5
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2019
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications which like
consumer electronic products, automotive industries, munitions,
telecommunications, aerospace industries, and intelligent control

Voltage
VC
@IPP (V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@VRWM
(μA)Uni Bi Uni Bi MIN MAX
SMDJ5.0A-AT SMDJ5.0CA-AT RDET DDET 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 326.1 800
SMDJ6.0A-AT SMDJ6.0CA-AT RDGT DDGT 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 291.3 800
SMDJ6.5A-AT SMDJ6.5CA-AT RDKT DDKT 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 267.9 500
SMDJ7.0A-AT SMDJ7.0CA-AT PDMT DDMT 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 250.0 200
SMDJ7.5A-AT SMDJ7.5CA-AT PDPT DDPT 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 232.6 100
SMDJ8.0A-AT SMDJ8.0CA-AT PDRT DDRT 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 220.6 50
SMDJ8.5A-AT SMDJ8.5CA-AT PDTT DDTT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 208.3 20
SMDJ9.0A-AT SMDJ9.0CA-AT PDVT DDVT 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 194.8 5
SMDJ10A-AT SMDJ10CA-AT PDXT DDXT 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 176.5 1
SMDJ11A-AT SMDJ11CA-AT PDZT DDZT 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 164.8 1
SMDJ12A-AT SMDJ12CA-AT PEET DEET 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 150.8 1
SMDJ13A-AT SMDJ13CA-AT PEGT DEGT 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 139.5 1
SMDJ14A-AT SMDJ14CA-AT PEKT DEKT 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 129.3 1
SMDJ15A-AT SMDJ15CA-AT PEMT DEMT 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 123.0 1
SMDJ16A-AT SMDJ16CA-AT PEPT DEPT 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 115.4 1
SMDJ17A-AT SMDJ17CA-AT PERT DERT 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 108.7 1
SMDJ18A-AT SMDJ18CA-AT PETT DETT 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 102.7 1
SMDJ20A-AT SMDJ20CA-AT PEVT DEVT 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 92.6 1
SMDJ22A-AT SMDJ22CA-AT PEXT DEXT 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 84.5 1
SMDJ24A-AT SMDJ24CA-AT PEZT DEZT 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 77.1 1
SMDJ26A-AT SMDJ26CA-AT PFET DFET 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 71.3 1
SMDJ28A-AT SMDJ28CA-AT PFGT DFGT 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 66.1 1
SMDJ30A-AT SMDJ30CA-AT PFKT DFKT 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 62.0 1
SMDJ33A-AT SMDJ33CA-AT PFMT DFMT 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 56.3 1
SMDJ36A-AT SMDJ36CA-AT PFPT DFPT 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 51.6 1
SMDJ40A-AT SMDJ40CA-AT PFRT DFRT 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 46.5 1
SMDJ43A-AT SMDJ43CA-AT PFTT DFTT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 43.2 1
SMDJ45A-AT SMDJ45CA-AT PFVT DFVT 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 41.3 1
SMDJ48A-AT SMDJ48CA-AT PFXT DFXT 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 38.8 1
SMDJ51A-AT SMDJ51CA-AT PFZT DFZT 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 36.4 1
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision December 19, 2019 3 / 5
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2019
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC
@IPP (V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@VRWM
(μA)Uni Bi Uni Bi MIN MAX
SMDJ54A-AT SMDJ54CA-AT RGET DGET 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 34.4 1
SMDJ58A-AT SMDJ58CA-AT PGGT DGGT 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 32.1 1
SMDJ60A-AT SMDJ60CA-AT PGKT DGKT 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 31.0 1
SMDJ64A-AT SMDJ64CA-AT PGMT DGMT 64 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 29.1 1
SMDJ70A-AT SMDJ70CA-AT PGPT DGPT 70 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 26.5 1
SMDJ75A-AT SMDJ75CA-AT PGRT DGRT 75 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 24.8 1
SMDJ78A-AT SMDJ78CA-AT PGTT DGTT 78 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 23.8 1
SMDJ85A-AT SMDJ85CA-AT PGVT DGVT 85 94.4 104.0 1 137.0 21.9 1
SMDJ90A-AT SMDJ90CA-AT PGXT DGXT 90 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 20.5 1
SMDJ100A-AT SMDJ100CA-AT PGZT DGZT 100 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 18.5 1
SMDJ110A-AT SMDJ110CA-AT PHET DHET 110 122.0 135.0 1 177.0 16.9 1
SMDJ120A-AT SMDJ120CA-AT PHGT DHGT 120 133.0 147.0 1 193.0 15.5 1
SMDJ130A-AT SMDJ130CA-AT PHKT DHKT 130 144.0 159.0 1 209.0 14.4 1
SMDJ150A-AT SMDJ150CA-AT PHMT DHMT 150 167.0 185.0 1 243.0 12.3 1
SMDJ160A-AT SMDJ160CA-AT PHPT DHPT 160 178.0 197.0 1 259.0 11.6 1
SMDJ170A-AT SMDJ170CA-AT PHRT DHRT 170 189.0 209.0 1 275.0 10.9 1
SMDJ180A-AT SMDJ180CA-AT PHTT DHTT 180 201.0 222.0 1 292.0 10.3 1
SMDJ190A-AT SMDJ190CA-AT PHVT DHVT 190 211.0 233.0 1 308.0 9.7 1
SMDJ200A-AT SMDJ200CA-AT PHWT DHWT 200 224.0 247.0 1 324.0 9.3 1
SMDJ210A-AT SMDJ210CA-AT PHUT DHUT 210 237.0 263.0 1 340.0 8.8 1
SMDJ220A-AT SMDJ220CA-AT PHXT DHXT 220 246.0 272.0 1 356.0 8.4 1
SMDJ250A-AT SMDJ250CA-AT PHZT DHZT 250 279.0 309.0 1 405.0 7.8 1
SMDJ300A-AT SMDJ300CA-AT PJET DJET 300 335.0 371.0 1 486.0 6.5 1
SMDJ350A-AT SMDJ350CA-AT PJGT DJGT 350 391.0 432.0 1 567.0 5.5 1
SMDJ400A-AT SMDJ400CA-AT PJKT DJKT 400 447.0 494.0 1 648.0 4.8 1
SMDJ440A-AT SMDJ440CA-AT PJMT DJMT 440 492.0 543.0 1 713.0 4.4 1
Note:
(1) Add suffix ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
(2) Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device.
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors